

Item no 5.1

QUESTION NO 1

By Councillor Aldridge for answer by the Convener of the Health, Social Care and Housing Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 April 2015

Question **(1)** What are the numbers of people on waiting lists for social care assessments throughout the city? Please provide the information broken down by client group and geographical area.

Answer

Question **(2)** What is the average waiting time for assessment since 2012? Please provide the information broken down by client group and geographical area.

Answer

Question **(3)** What has been the longest waiting time for an assessment since April 2012? Please provide the information broken down by client group and geographical area.